
UC Davis (9-17  (1-5)) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (10-17 (1-5))
04/20/2024 at Fullerton, CA (Fullerton Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/20/2024
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Fullerton, CA
Venue: Fullerton Aquatics Center
Officials: Haziel Ortega   Gerardo Arellano   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 3 5 3 3 14
Cal State Fullerton 1 2 0 0 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:10 CSF G Shyanne Rainey
1st 5:56 UCD G Tess Fundter
1st 1:37 UCD G Tess Fundter
1st 0:44 UCD G Chelsea Johnson
2nd 7:08 CSF G Delaney Wilder
2nd 6:11 UCD G Madison Sparre
2nd 4:16 UCD G Grace Pelkey
2nd 3:55 CSF G Kieran Scout Bates
2nd 3:30 UCD G-E Bridget Miller
2nd 2:29 UCD G Grace Pelkey
2nd 1:40 UCD G Kelly Hungerford
3rd 6:50 UCD G Tess Fundter
3rd 6:04 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
3rd 5:21 UCD G Sam Yoo
4th 3:49 UCD G Sam Yoo
4th 3:13 UCD G Chelsea Johnson
4th 2:22 UCD G Liberty Massman

Team Statistics

UCD CSF
Shots 34 23
Goals 14 3
Assists 14 2
Points 28 5
Exclusions 8 2
Steals 8 4
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:24 UCD E Ashley Wallin
1st 2:26 CSF E Sydney Brouwer
2nd 3:43 CSF E Eden Tal
2nd 5:48 UCD E-P Ashley Salem
2nd 7:30 UCD E Sadie Henry
3rd 0:34 UCD E Sarah Ellis-Keeler
3rd 1:36 UCD E Sam Yoo
3rd 4:20 UCD E Madison Sparre
3rd 5:55 UCD E Chelsea Johnson
4th 3:02 UCD E Liberty Massman



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Lucy Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Nellie McAdams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Sarah Ellis-Keeler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1
4 Sam Yoo 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 3 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
6 Ashley Salem 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Bridget Miller 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Katie O'Laughlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2-0
10 Ally Smith 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Sparre 1 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Tess Fundter 6 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ali Giusti 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Sadie Henry 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
15 Ashley Wallin 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sofia Bozzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Abby Humphrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
19 Chelsea Johnson 5 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0-0
21 Lillie Vehling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Ryan Sund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Grace Pelkey 5 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 34 14 14 28 8 2 8 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nellie McAdams 27:53 3 9
1A Lucy Holland 4:07 0 0

Totals 3 9

Cal State Fullerton 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Haden Skye Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Gabrielle Zaretskiy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Faith Cuevas 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Shyanne Rainey 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
8 Kylie Corwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-0
11 Kieran Scout Bates 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 Hannah Wilson 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1-1
13 Brittney Pino 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
14 Mikka Von Scherr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sydney Brouwer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Delaney Wilder 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Americul Mendoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1
19 Emily Midgley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Sophia Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Stephanie Hidalgo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Vicharadani Minott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Grace Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Neida Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 3 2 5 2 8 4 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Haden Skye Bates 5:40 3 0
1A Annabelle Sherman 26:20 11 9

Totals 14 9


